SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...../2016

(CC No(s).22136/2016)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/04/2016 in RSA No. 19 of 2005 passed by the Aizawl Bench of Gauhati High Court)

LALTLANA J. PACHUAU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Respondent(s) (With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 28/11/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jitendra Bharti, Adv.

Mr. Naushad Alam, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Delay condoned.

Issue notice only to Respondent Nos. 4 and 8 for the time being, returnable in six weeks.

They are directed to file an affidavit as to whether Pu.H.Thanhlira (at serial No.7 in the order dated 24.02.1975) is similarly situated as the petitioner herein and whether the said respondent has been granted any compensation in respect of the property which has been utilised for the purpose of All India Radio.

The affidavit, as above, shall be filed within six weeks.

Post after six weeks.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan) Assistant Registrar