## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 35589/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/04/2016 in RSA No. 19/2005 passed by the Aizawl Bench of Gauhati High Court)

LALTIANA J. PACHUAU

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln(s) for bringing additional facts and documents on record and interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jitendra Bharti, Adv. Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Learned counsel for Respondent No.4 seeks time to file response to the special leave petition as well as to I.A. No.3/2017.

Post after four weeks.

(NARENDRA PRASAD) COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR